Newsroom

September 13, 2024 1 min Press Release

## Perkins Coie Recognized as a 2024 Best Place to Work by Crain's Chicago Business

**CHICAGO** (**September 13, 2024**) - Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that it has been recognized by *Crain's Chicago Business* as one of the 100 "2024 Best Places to Work" across the greater Chicago area. The Chicago office moved up 18 spots from last year and ranked #64 out of 100 companies on the 2024 list.

"We are incredibly honored to be recognized as one of Crain's Best Places to Work," said <u>Jose Lopez</u>, the managing partner of Perkins Coie's Chicago office. "This achievement is a testament to all our Chicago lawyers and business professionals who are dedicated to client excellence. The collaborative culture we've built in our Chicago office benefits our commitment to our clients and our workplace culture."

Perkins Coie's Chicago office is the firm's second largest and offers full-service capabilities that include: Bankruptcy, Construction, Corporate, Emerging Companies & Venture Capital, Healthcare, Intellectual Property, Labor & Employment, Litigation, Mergers & Acquisitions, Patent Litigation, Privacy & Security, Real Estate & Land Use, Tax-Exempt Organizations, Technology Transactions & Privacy, Trust & Estate Planning, and White Collar & Investigations.

Crain's partnered with Best Companies Group to survey employees and identify the "2024 Best Places to Work" in Chicago. The rankings are based on surveys of employer polices and employee opinions on the workplace environment.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values here.

**Media Inquiries:** Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

## Contact



Jose A. Lopez

Partner JLopez@perkinscoie.com 312.324.8672

## Media inquiries